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IMPORT OF VEGETABLES FROM PAKISTAN
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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pakistan imports some vegetables from India;

(b) if so, the details thereof, item-wise and value-wise;

(c) the details of mode of transportation of these vegetables and the trade between the two countries;

(d) whether the Government proposes to import vegetables from Pakistan to ease the price rise of the vegetables in the country;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The value of exports of fresh vegetables from India to Pakistan are given below:

Year  Items   Value in US$ Million

2009-11  Fresh Vegetables 37.59

2010-11  Fresh Vegetables 13.08

2011-12(P) Fresh Vegetables 54.58
(April-Nov)

Source: DGCIS, Kolkata

(c) The exports of fresh vegetables to Pakistan are generally through land route of Attari-Wagha border.

(d) There is no such proposal under consideration.

(e) & (f) Does not arise.
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